To: (10)2e) | [(10)2e)]]
From: (10)(2B] (10)(2e)
(1002d)  Tue 4/14/2020 10:33:55 AM

Subject: RE:new qu estion)

Dear‘ (10)(2e) ‘

| just received the answer from [ (10)(1c)

Following are the lysis extraction/isolation kit that| (10)(1¢) recommend to use with their testkit:

Swab, Sputum

|@minbuza.nl]; [10)2e][ (10)2e) |P)d@nost-korea.com]

(10)(1c) QIAGEN
(10)(1¢) QIAGEN
| (10)(1c) | Ambion
| (10)(1¢c) | Roche | (10)(1c) |

(10)(1c)

(10)(1c)

According to the Korean medical industry association website, Bioneer (https://eng.bioneer.com/c-diagnostic/c-diag-human-
diagnositcs-kits/covid-19.html sells both lysis extraction/isolation and PCR kit as well. The company even supplies RT-PCR

instrument of their own. However, the PCR kit of this company is only approved for export and not used in Korea yet.

Best regards,
(10)(2e)

From:|  (10)2e)

(10)(2e)| 4

r

(10)(2e)

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 5:38 PM

‘@minbuza.nb

Tol0)2p| (10)(2e) |

(10)(2e)

FakVis PN
=

Subject: RE: new question(m)(?ﬂ)

Y
=7

Thank you very much | (10)(2e) |, | forwarded it. In the meantime | was wondering,

are there any other Korean brands that have the possibility of combining lysis extraction and PCR?

In the meantime, | hope they make up their mind in the NL soon...

Regards, |(10)(2e)

Fron‘(:‘l‘

(10)(2e)

>

Sent: dinsdag 14 a

pril 2020 17:19

To:|  (10)2e)

r

(10)(2¢)| 4 (10)(2e)

‘@minbuza.nb;

> k10)(29i | (10)(2e) |@@nost-korea.com)'(@@ nost-korea.com>

l10)(23)|| (10)(2e) ‘@@nost-korea.com)'(&@@nost-korea.com>

Subject: RE: new questionqm)(zﬂ)

Dear all,

101124 the quantities that the Netherlands is considering toEOQ43I and wait for the response for possible weekly supply. 19483



questions on their testkit (http://www,| (10)(1¢c) [) are answered as following:

1)
(10)(1c)

(10)(1¢c)

(10)(1c)

| (10)(2¢) (10)(1c) [The list was already provided with link
(https://www.khidi.or.kr/board/view?pageNum=1&rowCnt=20&n01=3199&linkld=48825484&refMenuld=MENU01499&menuld=
MENU01498&maxIndex=00488254849998&minlndex=00488158169998&schType=0&schText=&schStartDate=&schEndDate=&boa
rdStyle=&categoryld=&continent=&country ) and recommendation fromq%)and me last Friday: Bioneer, Ahram Bosystems and
Osang. For large quantity supply, | think we’re a bit late so we need to wait in the line.

Best regards,
(10)(2e)

From:| (10)2e) | [(10)(2e)| < (10)(2e) |@minbuza.nl>
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 3:50 PM

To)2E[ (10)2e) | (10)28)  1ovne

Subject: RE: new questionqw)(?ﬂ) o

> km)(zﬂ | (10)(2e) |@@nost-korea.com)'(@@ nost-korea.com>

Sorry, I made a mistake in translated text : it should be ‘quiagen” and not ‘wilgen” in last sentence.

Regards, | (10)(2e)

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From:| (10)2e) | [10)2e)] (10)(2e) [@minbuzanl>
Date: Tuesday, 14 Apr 2020, 3:39 PM

To(0)(2e[ (10)(2e) | (10)28) . nyay P.(10)2e)[ (10)2e) |(P)@enost-korea.com) ()@ nost-korea.com>
Subject: RE: new question(10)2¢) "

Dear| (10)2e) | and(19)2e) this is what I got back:

Ik ben geinteresseerd in vanaf mimimaal 15 k per week - mogelijk 35k per week en 70 max
Ergens in die bandbreedte denk ik

Ath wat voor test het is

Lysis extractie isolotie per in 1 test

Draaien op Roche machines

Liefst MP96

Evt roche 6800 of 8800

Evt evt evt op machines van qiagen en biomerieux

0113lated: 0043 19483
”A minimum of 15K per week, possibly 35K, up to 70 K per week.



Also depends what type of test. If it can run on the Roche machines, preferably type MP96, but Roche 6800 or 8800 also
possible.
And perhaps, machines of wilgen and biomerieux.*

Is this somethiif you can work with? Pls let me know if you need more..

Regards, |(10)(2e)

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From¢0)2k[ (10)2e)[  (10)(2e) >
Date: Tuesday, 14 Apr 2020, 1:25 PM

To:| (10)2e) ] [10)(2e) 4 (10)(2e) (@minbuza.nl>,(10)(2e) (10)(2e) \@ﬁinost-korea.com)'(@@inost-k01‘ea.com>
Subject: RE: new question(10)(2¢)

Dea| (10)2e) |and{0)(24)

The information requires more detailed answer so I will call the number sent from KOTRA today. This is a good sign but the question still does not
have how "many" test kits the Netherlands needs.

Best regards,

(10)(2e)

----- Original Message-----

From:| (10)2e) |{10)2e] ] (10)(2e) |@minbuza.nl>

Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 12:24 PM

To:(10)2e)] (10)2e) J(P)@Enost-korea.com)(*P) @€ nost-korea.com>10)(2] (10)(2e) =

Subject: FW: new question(fl 0)(2¢)

Dear0)(2¢hnd [ (10)(2e) |

Another question Erom(_}would be great if you could find out the answer today? I translated| (10)(2€) juestion as follows:
Authorities in the Netherlands are interested in [(10)(1¢c)]s kits that do lysis extraction isolation and pcr (so called extended per) .

Would | (10)(1c) |be able to deliver many test kits to the Netherlands weekly, test kits that function without problems on our Roche MP96
machines, and do they know that for sure?!

Thanks for your help!

Regards,

PS. It looks as if we are getting closer to what we need. Do we have a contact with |(10)(1c)P And are there any impediments for them to export to
the Netherlands?

Nederlands:
Zou [(10)(1c)veel testen op wekelijkse basis kunnen leveren EN passen die 1 op 1 op de Roche MP96 machines EN weten ze dat zeker?
en dit gaat om kits die lysis extractie isolatie en per (zeg maar uitgebreidde per) kunnen doen

Verstuurd vanaf mijn iPhone

Help save paper! Do you really need to print this email?

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u met de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht
abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat
aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het
elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent
10114 by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender 0043:lete the message. The State accepts no liability for19483



